PENN NATIONAL - September 18, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 Ibs.
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whateveryouwant - 1:01.66 - April 11, 2019)

Purse: $34,000

Plus: $6,800 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: $40,800

Value of Race: $40,800 1st $25,500, 2nd $8,500, 3rd $3,740, 4th $2,040, 5th $1,020

Weather: Clear, 75° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:23 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Fractional Times: 23.25 46.74 58.77

Guitar Money (Torres, Jomar)

Peach Smoothie (Rodriguez, Angel)
Its All Gravy (Ruiz, Eliseo)

Richie W. Dream (Moya, Ramon)
Constantine (Tunon, Jordano)

Pergamon (Inirio, Maicol)
Titanio (Beato, Inoel)
Irish Dude (Corujo, Leonardo)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8
119 -- 8 1 1! 12
119 -- 14 28 22
119 -- 78 4172 42
120 -- 5 3 742 8
122 f 37 8 73
122 -- 6 2 3t 312
121 b 46 62 1/2 5Head
119 -- 25 52 62

Final Time: 1:05.07

Split Times: (23:49) (12:03) (6:30)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Fin
110
21/2
34 1/4
41/2
5Neck
61/2
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Odds

2.30
5.90
4.90
2.10*
32.50
27.00
38.30
4.50

Winner: Guitar Money, Chestnut Gelding, by Golden Lad out of Chapel of Chimes, by Etched. Foaled Mar 18, 2023 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Elizabeth R. Houghton
Owner: Spring Hollow Racing
Trainer: Houghton, T. Bernard

Scratched Horse(s): Fine Diamond (Gate), Racetrack Romance (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $30,939

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
10  Guitar Money 6.60 4.00 2.80  $0.50 Pick 3 2-3-10 (3 correct) 40.80
1  Peach Smoothie 6.60 3.60  $0.50 Pick 4 1/4/9-2-3/5-10 (4 correct) 102.30
9 lts All Gravy 3.60  $1.00 Daily Double 3-10 18.60
$1.00 Exacta 10-1 23.70
$0.10 Superfecta 10-1-9-7 31.98
$0.50 Trifecta 10-1-9 52.20
$1.00 Consolation 3-4 3.30
Double
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
10  Guitar Money 1 1t 12 1’ 110
1 Peach Smoothie 4 2! 22 2’ 10
9 Its All Gravy 8 45 qtlu2  g8l2  gl012
7 Richie W. Dream 3 710 gtz 415 41434
3 Constantine 7 glovz 4812 gla 51514
8  Pergamon 2 3 3* 4° gl5 12
5  Titanio 6 g’z g8L2 g9 716
2 Irish Dude 5 5512 g8z glé g2

Pool
3,309
17,991
4,192
16,508
11,881
9,296

ideo Race Repla;

Comments
2p-ins,drw off,driving

2p turn,came4w,held 2d
step slow,4-5p,kept on
bmpd st&5/8,camebw
bumped 5/8,4p turn
bmpd brk,3p turn,wknd
bmpd soundly btwn 5/8
inside, tired

Trainers: 10 - Houghton, T. Bernard; 1 - Kulp, Brandon; 9 - Aristone, Philip; 7 - Margotta, Jr., Anthony; 3 - Albright, George; 8 - Albright, George; 5 - Cruz,

Jaime; 2 - Beattie, Todd

Owners: 10 - Spring Hollow Racing; 1 - Warrior's Reward LLC; 9 - Touchdown Stable; 7 - 4W's Stable; 3 -George R. Albright; 8 -George R. Albright; 5 -
San Lazaro Stud LLC; 2 - Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GUITAR MONEY was away alertly and set a pressured pace early two wide and then drew clear on the turn and moved to the inside, then drew off leaving
the turn and was kept to left handed crop urging to prove much the best. PEACH SMOOTHIE pressed the winner early on the inside and then moved out to
track the rival two wide on the turn and then came four wide into the lane and proved to be no match for the winner while staying on for the place award. ITS
ALL GRAVY was off a step slow, chased the pace from the outside and was four wide on the turn and came five wide into the lane and kept on willingly to
best the rest. RICHIE W. DREAM bumped with a rival at the break, then was bumped again by the five eighths marker and fell back to trail on the turn,
came six wide into the lane and improved late. CONSTANTINE was bumped nearing the five furlong marker and then moved to the outside and was four
wide on the turn and passed the tiring rivals. PERGAMON was bumped at the break, chased the pace three wide on the turn and weakened. TITANIO was
bumped soundly between rivals at the five furlong marker and then ran mid pack and lacked a rally. IRISH DUDE was settled on the inside and tired. There
were multiple OBJECTIONS but after the STEWARDS reviewed the replays the OBJECTIONS were disallowed.
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