PENN NATION AL - September 18, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs.

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whateveryouwant - 1:01.66 - April 11, 2019)

Purse: \$34,000

Plus: \$6,800 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$40,800

Value of Race: \$40,800 1st \$25,500, 2nd \$8,500, 3rd \$3,740, 4th \$2,040, 5th \$1,020

Weather: Clear, 75° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:23 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	10	Guitar Money (Torres, Jomar)	119	8	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ⁷	1 ¹⁰	2.30	2p-ins,drw off,driving
	1	Peach Smoothie (Rodriguez, Angel) MCCRITHED	119	1	4	2 ³	2 ²	21 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	5.90	2p turn,came4w,held 2d
	9	Its All Gravy (Ruiz, Eliseo)	119	7	8	4 ^{1/2}	4 ²	3 ^{1/2}	3 ⁴ 1/4	4.90	step slow,4-5p,kept on
	7	Richie W. Dream (Moya, Ramon)	120	5	3	7 ^{1/2}	8	7 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	2.10*	bmpd st&5/8,came6w
29Aug25 ⁴ PEN ⁴	3	Constantine (Tunon, Jordano)	122 f	3	7	8	7 ³	6 ¹	5 ^{Neck}	32.50	bumped 5/8,4p turn
29Aug25 ⁴ PEN ⁵	8	Pergamon (Inirio, Maicol)	122	6	2	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	27.00	bmpd brk,3p turn,wknd
	5	Titanio (Beato, Inoel)	121 b	4	6	6 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	5 ⁵	7 ⁶	38.30	bmpd soundly btwn 5/8
	2	Irish Dude (Coruio, Leonardo)	119	2	5	5 ²	6 ²	8	8	4 50	inside tired

Fractional Times: 23.25 46.74 58.77 Final Time: 1:05.07

Split Times: (23:49) (12:03) (6:30)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Guitar Money, Chestnut Gelding, by Golden Lad out of Chapel of Chimes, by Etched. Foaled Mar 18, 2023 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Elizabeth R. Houghton **Owner:** Spring Hollow Racing **Trainer:** Houghton, T. Bernard

Scratched Horse(s): Fine Diamond (Gate), Racetrack Romance (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$30,939

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Guitar Money	6.60	4.00	2.80	\$0.50 Pick 3	2-3-10 (3 correct)	40.80	3,309
1	Peach Smoothie		6.60	3.60	\$0.50 Pick 4	1/4/9-2-3/5-10 (4 correct)	102.30	17,991
9	Its All Gravy			3.60	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-10	18.60	4,192
					\$1.00 Exacta	10-1	23.70	16,508
					\$0.10 Superfecta	10-1-9-7	31.98	11,881
					\$0.50 Trifecta	10-1-9	52.20	9,296
					\$1.00 Consolation	3-4	3.30	0
					Double			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
10	Guitar Money	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ⁷	1 ¹⁰
1	Peach Smoothie	4	2 ¹	2 ²	2 ⁷	2 ¹⁰
9	Its All Gravy	8	4 ⁵	4 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{8 1/2}	3 ^{10 1/2}
7	Richie W. Dream	3	7 ¹⁰	8 ^{11 1/2}	7 ¹⁵	4 ^{14 3/4}
3	Constantine	7	8 ^{10 1/2}	7 ^{8 1/2}	6 ¹⁴	5 ^{15 1/4}
8	Pergamon	2	3 ⁴	3 ⁴	4 ⁹	6 ^{15 1/2}
5	Titanio	6	6 ^{7 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ⁹	7 ¹⁶
2	Irish Dude	5	5 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/2}	8 ¹⁶	8 ²²

Trainers: 10 - Houghton, T. Bernard; 1 - Kulp, Brandon; 9 - Aristone, Philip; 7 - Margotta, Jr., Anthony; 3 - Albright, George; 8 - Albright, George; 5 - Cruz,

Jaime; 2 - Beattie, Todd

Owners: 10 - Spring Hollow Racing; 1 - Warrior's Reward LLC; 9 - Touchdown Stable; 7 - 4W's Stable; 3 -George R. Albright; 8 -George R. Albright; 5 -

San Lazaro Stud LLC; 2 - Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GUITAR MONEY was away alertly and set a pressured pace early two wide and then drew clear on the turn and moved to the inside, then drew off leaving the turn and was kept to left handed crop urging to prove much the best. PEACH SMOOTHIE pressed the winner early on the inside and then moved out to track the rival two wide on the turn and then came four wide into the lane and proved to be no match for the winner while staying on for the place award. ITS ALL GRAVY was off a step slow, chased the pace from the outside and was four wide on the turn and came five wide into the lane and kept on willingly to best the rest. RICHIE W. DREAM bumped with a rival at the break, then was bumped again by the five eighths marker and fell back to trail on the turn, came six wide into the lane and improved late. CONSTANTINE was bumped nearing the five furlong marker and then moved to the outside and was four wide on the turn and passed the tiring rivals. PERGAMON was bumped at the break, chased the pace three wide on the turn and weakened. TITANIO was bumped soundly between rivals at the five furlong marker and then ran mid pack and lacked a rally. IRISH DUDE was settled on the inside and tired. There were multiple OBJECTIONS but after the STEWARDS reviewed the replays the OBJECTIONS were disallowed.

MCERTIFIED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred